IPI JI,,':'\l 2005 Communities,
Edu ard
o® [slanc

L A

Facility Name

Abrams Village Wastewater Facility

Alberton Wastewater Facility

Borden-Carleton Wastewater Treatment Facility
Borden-Carleton Water Distribution Facility

Cavendish Sewer Utility Wastewater Treatment Facility
Charlottetown (East Royalty) Wastewater Treatment Facility
Charlottetown Pollution Control Plant

Charlottetown Water Distribution Facility

Cornwall Wastewater Treatment Facility

Cornwall Water Distribution Facility

Crapaud Wastewater Treatment Facility

Municipal Water/Wastewater Facility List

Land and Environment
Environment Division

Utility Name

Abrams Village Sewage Collection
and Treatment Corporation

Alberton Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation

Borden-Carleton Water and Sewage
Utility

Borden-Carleton Water and Sewage
Utility

Cavendish Sewer Utility

Charlottetown Water & Sewer
Corporation

Charlottetown Water & Sewer
Corporation

Charlottetown Water & Sewer
Corporation

Town of Cornwall Water and Sewer
Corporation

Town of Cornwall Water and Sewer
Corporation

Crapaud Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation

Updated March 2017

Operated By

Municipality of Abrams
Village

Town of Alberton

Town of Borden-Carleton
Town of Borden-Carleton
Resort Municipality

City of Charlottetown
City of Charlottetown
City of Charlottetown
Town of Cornwall

Town of Cornwall

Community of Crapaud
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Contact Number

902-854-2255

902-853-2720

902-437-2225

902-437-2225

902-963-2698

902-629-4014

902-629-4014

902-629-4014

902-566-2354

902-566-2354

902-658-2558



Facility Name

Sherwood Forest Water Distribution System
Georgetown Wastewater Treatment Facility
Georgetown Water Distribution Facility
Hunter River Wastewater Treatment Facility
Kensington Wastewater Treatment Facility
Kensington Water Distribution Facility
Kinkora Wastewater Treatment Facility
Miscouche East Wastewater Treatment Facility
Miscouche West Wastewater Treatment Facility
Montague Wastewater Treatment Facility
Montague Water Distribution Facility

Morell Wastewater Treatment Facility

Mount Stewart Wastewater Treatment Facility

Utility Name

Crapaud Water Utility Corporation
Georgetown Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation

Georgetown Water Utility

Hunter River Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation

Kensington Water and Pollution
Control Corporation

Kensington Water and Pollution
Control Corporation

Kinkora Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation

Miscouche Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation

Miscouche Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation

Montague Sewage and Water

Collection and Treatment Corporation

Montague Sewage and Water

Collection and Treatment Corporation

Morell Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation

Mount Stewart Sewerage Disposal
Utility

Operated By

Community of Crapaud
Environmental Industrial
Services

Environmental Industrial
Services

Community of Hunter River

Town of Kensington

Town of Kensington

Community of Kinkora

Community of Miscouche

Community of Miscouche

Town of Montague

Town of Montague

Community of Morell

Community of Mount
Stewart
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Contact Number

902-658-2558

902-569-7608

902-569-7608

902-621-2170

902-836-3781

902-836-3781

902-887-2868

902-436-4962

902-436-4962

902-838-2528

902-838-2528

902-961-2900

902-676-2881



Facility Name

Murray Harbour Wastewater Treatment Facility
North River Wastewater Treatment Facility
North Rustico Wastewater Treatment Facility
North Rustico Water Distribution Facility
O’Leary Wastewater Treatment Facility
Slemon Park Wastewater Treatment Facility
Selmon Park Water Distribution Facility
Souris Wastewater Treatment Facility

Souris Water Distribution Facility

St. Peters Bay Wastewater Treatment Facility
Stratford Wastewater Treatment Facility
Stratford Water Distribution Facility

Summerside Wastewater Pollution Control Centre

Utility Name

Murray Harbour Sewage Utility
Town of Cornwall Water and Sewer
Corporation

North Rustico Sewer and Water
Utility Corporation

North Rustico Sewer and Water
Utility Corporation

O’Leary Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation

Slemon Park Corporation
Slemon Park Corporation
Souris Sewer and Water Utility

Corporation

Souris Sewer and Water Utility
Corporation

St. Peters Bay Sewage Collection and
Treatment Corporation
Stratford Utility Corporation

Stratford Utility Corporation

Summerside Water and Sewer Utility

Operated By

Community of Murray
Harbour

Town of Cornwall

Town of North Rustico
Town of North Rustico
Community of O’Leary
Slemon Park Corporation
Slemon Park Corporation

Town of Souris

Town of Souris

Community of St. Peters Bay

Town of Stratford

Town of Stratford

City of Summerside
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Contact Number

902-962-3835

902-566-2354

902-963-3211

902-963-3211

902-859-3311

902-432-1700

902-432-1700

902-687-2157

902-687-2157

902-961-2268

902-569-4662

902-569-4662

902-432-1262



Facility Name

Summerside (St. Eleanors) Wastewater Treatment Facility
Summerside Water Distribution Facility

Tignish Wastewater Treatment Facility

Tignish Water Distribution Facility

Tyne Valley Wastewater Treatment Facility

Victoria Wastewater Treatment Facility

Victoria Water Distribution Facility

Wellington Wastewater Treatment Facility

Utility Name
Summerside Water and Sewer Utility
Summerside Water and Sewer Utility
Tignish Sewage Collection and Water

Distribution Corporation

Tignish Sewage Collection and Water
Distribution Corporation

Tyne Valley Sewerage Utility
Victoria Water and Sewage
Commission

Victoria Water and Sewage
Commission

Wellington Sewer Utilities
Corporation

Operated By

City of Summerside

City of Summerside
Community of Tignish
Community of Tignish
Community of Tyne Valley
Community of Victoria
Community of Victoria

Community of Wellington

Contact Number

902-432-1262

902-432-1262

902-882-2600

902-882-2600

902-831-2938

902-658-2541

902-658-2541

902-854-2920

If you have any questions, comments or queries about anything you have read please feel free to contact the Department of Environment, Labour and
Justice, Environment Division, Drinking Water & Wastewater Management at (902) 368-5044.
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