

Communities, Land and Environment Environment Division

Municipal Water/Wastewater Facility List

Updated March 2017

Facility Name	Utility Name	Operated By	Contact Number
Abrams Village Wastewater Facility	Abrams Village Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Municipality of Abrams Village	902-854-2255
Alberton Wastewater Facility	Alberton Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Town of Alberton	902-853-2720
Borden-Carleton Wastewater Treatment Facility	Borden-Carleton Water and Sewage Utility	Town of Borden-Carleton	902-437-2225
Borden-Carleton Water Distribution Facility	Borden-Carleton Water and Sewage Utility	Town of Borden-Carleton	902-437-2225
Cavendish Sewer Utility Wastewater Treatment Facility	Cavendish Sewer Utility	Resort Municipality	902-963-2698
Charlottetown (East Royalty) Wastewater Treatment Facility	Charlottetown Water & Sewer Corporation	City of Charlottetown	902-629-4014
Charlottetown Pollution Control Plant	Charlottetown Water & Sewer Corporation	City of Charlottetown	902-629-4014
Charlottetown Water Distribution Facility	Charlottetown Water & Sewer Corporation	City of Charlottetown	902-629-4014
Cornwall Wastewater Treatment Facility	Town of Cornwall Water and Sewer Corporation	Town of Cornwall	902-566-2354
Cornwall Water Distribution Facility	Town of Cornwall Water and Sewer Corporation	Town of Cornwall	902-566-2354
Crapaud Wastewater Treatment Facility	Crapaud Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Community of Crapaud	902-658-2558

Facility Name	Utility Name	Operated By	Contact Number
Sherwood Forest Water Distribution System	Crapaud Water Utility Corporation	Community of Crapaud	902-658-2558
Georgetown Wastewater Treatment Facility	Georgetown Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Environmental Industrial Services	902-569-7608
Georgetown Water Distribution Facility	Georgetown Water Utility	Environmental Industrial Services	902-569-7608
Hunter River Wastewater Treatment Facility	Hunter River Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Community of Hunter River	902-621-2170
Kensington Wastewater Treatment Facility	Kensington Water and Pollution Control Corporation	Town of Kensington	902-836-3781
Kensington Water Distribution Facility	Kensington Water and Pollution Control Corporation	Town of Kensington	902-836-3781
Kinkora Wastewater Treatment Facility	Kinkora Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Community of Kinkora	902-887-2868
Miscouche East Wastewater Treatment Facility	Miscouche Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Community of Miscouche	902-436-4962
Miscouche West Wastewater Treatment Facility	Miscouche Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Community of Miscouche	902-436-4962
Montague Wastewater Treatment Facility	Montague Sewage and Water Collection and Treatment Corporation	Town of Montague	902-838-2528
Montague Water Distribution Facility	Montague Sewage and Water Collection and Treatment Corporation	Town of Montague	902-838-2528
Morell Wastewater Treatment Facility	Morell Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Community of Morell	902-961-2900
Mount Stewart Wastewater Treatment Facility	Mount Stewart Sewerage Disposal Utility	Community of Mount Stewart	902-676-2881

Facility Name	Utility Name	Operated By	Contact Number
Murray Harbour Wastewater Treatment Facility	Murray Harbour Sewage Utility	Community of Murray Harbour	902-962-3835
North River Wastewater Treatment Facility	Town of Cornwall Water and Sewer Corporation	Town of Cornwall	902-566-2354
North Rustico Wastewater Treatment Facility	North Rustico Sewer and Water Utility Corporation	Town of North Rustico	902-963-3211
North Rustico Water Distribution Facility	North Rustico Sewer and Water Utility Corporation	Town of North Rustico	902-963-3211
O'Leary Wastewater Treatment Facility	O'Leary Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Community of O'Leary	902-859-3311
Slemon Park Wastewater Treatment Facility	Slemon Park Corporation	Slemon Park Corporation	902-432-1700
Selmon Park Water Distribution Facility	Slemon Park Corporation	Slemon Park Corporation	902-432-1700
Souris Wastewater Treatment Facility	Souris Sewer and Water Utility Corporation	Town of Souris	902-687-2157
Souris Water Distribution Facility	Souris Sewer and Water Utility Corporation	Town of Souris	902-687-2157
St. Peters Bay Wastewater Treatment Facility	St. Peters Bay Sewage Collection and Treatment Corporation	Community of St. Peters Bay	902-961-2268
Stratford Wastewater Treatment Facility	Stratford Utility Corporation	Town of Stratford	902-569-4662
Stratford Water Distribution Facility	Stratford Utility Corporation	Town of Stratford	902-569-4662
Summerside Wastewater Pollution Control Centre	Summerside Water and Sewer Utility	City of Summerside	902-432-1262

Facility Name	Utility Name	Operated By	Contact Number
Summerside (St. Eleanors) Wastewater Treatment Facility	Summerside Water and Sewer Utility	City of Summerside	902-432-1262
Summerside Water Distribution Facility	Summerside Water and Sewer Utility	City of Summerside	902-432-1262
Tignish Wastewater Treatment Facility	Tignish Sewage Collection and Water Distribution Corporation	Community of Tignish	902-882-2600
Tignish Water Distribution Facility	Tignish Sewage Collection and Water Distribution Corporation	Community of Tignish	902-882-2600
Tyne Valley Wastewater Treatment Facility	Tyne Valley Sewerage Utility	Community of Tyne Valley	902-831-2938
Victoria Wastewater Treatment Facility	Victoria Water and Sewage Commission	Community of Victoria	902-658-2541
Victoria Water Distribution Facility	Victoria Water and Sewage Commission	Community of Victoria	902-658-2541
Wellington Wastewater Treatment Facility	Wellington Sewer Utilities Corporation	Community of Wellington	902-854-2920

If you have any questions, comments or queries about anything you have read please feel free to contact the Department of Environment, Labour and Justice, Environment Division, Drinking Water & Wastewater Management at (902) 368-5044.

